revaluation of outstanding US dollar-denominated payables and receivables. The sensitivity is based on a $0.10
increase and decrease in the Cdn$/US$ foreign exchange rate.

Sensitivity of Foreign Exchange Exposure
Increase in

Cdn$/US$ Rate
Decrease in

Cdn$/US$ Rate
2025 2024 (1) 2025 2024 (1)

Risk management contracts (2)  (9.6)  (29.3)  7.3  22.1
US dollar-denominated payables and receivables  7.0  5.8  (7.0)  (5.8)
Net income  (2.6)  (23.5)  0.3  16.3

(1) Prior period amounts have been revised.
(2) Excludes any sensitivity related to ARC's embedded derivatives. Refer to the section of this note entitled "Embedded

Derivatives".

ARC Resources Ltd. 29

106   |   2025 ANNUAL REPORT   |  ARC RESOURCES LTD.

Interest Rate Risk
ARC may manage its interest cost by issuing debt bearing a mix of both fixed and variable interest rates.
Changes in interest rates could result in an increase or decrease in the amount ARC pays to service variable
interest rate debt. ARC is exposed to interest rate risk with respect to debt drawn under its credit facility and term
loan. If interest rates were to increase or decrease by 100 basis points, the impact on interest expense in the
statements of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2025, would be $6.0 million ($4.5 million
for the year ended December 31, 2024).

Risk Management Contracts
The following table details the composition of ARC's gain (loss) on risk management contracts:

Year Ended
December 31, 2025

Year Ended
December 31, 2024

Realized gain on risk management contracts  264.0  190.3
Unrealized gain (loss) on risk management contracts  (253.0)  82.4
Total gain on risk management contracts  11.0  272.7

The following table summarizes ARC's risk management contracts as at December 31, 2025:

Risk Management Contracts Positions Summary (1)

As at December 31, 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

Crude Oil – WTI US$/bbl bbl/day US$/bbl bbl/day US$/bbl bbl/day US$/bbl bbl/day

Ceiling  79.19  15,000  —  —  —  —  —  —

Floor  63.33  15,000  —  —  —  —  —  —

Sold Floor  51.67  15,000  —  —  —  —  —  —

Swap  58.60  161  —  —  —  —  —  —

Sold Swaption (2)  —  —  89.51  4,000  —  —  —  —

Total Crude Oil Volumes (bbl/day)  15,161  —  —  —

Natural Gas – NYMEX Henry Hub (3) US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day

Ceiling  6.16  50,000  —  —  —  —  —  —

Floor  3.00  5,000  —  —  —  —  —  —

 Natural Gas – AECO 7A Cdn$/GJ GJ/day Cdn$/GJ GJ/day Cdn$/GJ GJ/day Cdn$/GJ GJ/day

Ceiling  4.04  300,000  3.61  180,000  3.46  30,000  3.46  30,000

Floor  2.71  300,000  2.55  180,000  2.50  30,000  2.50  30,000

Swap  2.87  29,315  —  —  —  —  —  —

Natural Gas – Chicago (4) US$/MMBtu MMBtu/ day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/ day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/ day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/ day

Ceiling  5.27  48,301  —  —  —  —  —  —

Floor  3.50  48,301  —  —  —  —  —  —
Total Natural Gas Volumes
   (MMBtu/day)  410,432  170,607  28,435  28,435

Natural Gas – AECO Basis
   (Differential to NYMEX Henry Hub) US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day US$/MMBtu MMBtu/day

Sold Swap  (1.05)  84,644  (1.05)  92,500  (1.05)  (92,500)  (1.05)  21,075

Foreign Exchange

Notional
(US$

Millions)
Rate

(Cdn$/US$)

Notional
(US$

Millions)
Rate

(Cdn$/US$)

Notional
(US$

Millions)
Rate

(Cdn$/US$)

Notional
(US$

Millions)
Rate

(Cdn$/US$)

Ceiling  360.0  1.4265  —  —  —  —  —  —

Floor  360.0  1.3700  —  —  —  —  —  —

Sold Floor  240.0  1.3100  —  —  —  —  —  —

(1) The prices and volumes in this table represent averages for several contracts representing different periods. The average price for the
portfolio of options listed above does not have the same payoff profile as the individual option contracts. Viewing the average price of a
group of options is purely for indicative purposes. All positions are financially settled against the benchmark prices.

(2) The sold swaption allows the counterparty, at a specific future date, to enter into a swap with ARC at the above-detailed terms. These
volumes are not included in the total commodity volumes until such time that the option is exercised.